

RFA No. 440 of 2015

10.04.2019

Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pushpender Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No.1.

Mr. Hemant Vaid & Mr. Desh Rah Rhakut, Addl. A.Gs. with Mr. Y.S. Thakur and Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy. A.Gs., for respondents No. 2 and 3.

**CMP No. 2894 of 2019**

The prayer made in the application is allowed.

Subject to the appellant's depositing, the entire awarded amount of compensation alongwith up-to-date interest, within six weeks from today, before this Court, thereupon the operation and execution of the impugned award shall remain stayed. The application stands disposed of.

10<sup>th</sup> April, 2019  
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),  
Judge.**