

Brij Lal Vs. LAC and others a/w connected matters.

RFA No. 421 of 2015 a/w RFA Nos. 424 of 440 of 2015 and 131 & 132 of 2016

RFA No. 421 of 2015

16.10.2023

Present: Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G with Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G and Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for respondent No.1.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Service is complete.

List for hearing on 20th November, 2023.

RFA No. 424 of 2015

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G with Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G and Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for respondents No.3 and 4.

CMP No. 7758 of 2017

Pleadings in this application are complete. To be heard and decided along-with the main appeal.

CMP No. 7674 of 2018

Learned counsel for the applicants does not press the present application. The same is disposed of as not pressed.

RFA No. 424 of 2015

List for hearing along-with RFA No. 421 of 2015.

RFA No. 425 of 2015

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G with Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G and Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for respondents No.3 and 4.

CMP No. 7982 of 2017

Pleadings in this application are complete. To be heard and decided along-with the main appeal.

RFA No. 425 of 2015

List for hearing along-with RFA No. 421 of 2015.

RFA No. 426 of 2015

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 11.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G with Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G and Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for respondents No.12 and 13.

CMP No. 7986 of 2017

Pleadings in this application are complete. To be heard and decided along-with the main appeal.

RFA No. 426 of 2015

List for hearing along-with RFA No. 421 of 2015.

RFA No. 427 of 2015

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G with Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G and Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for respondents No.5 and 6.

CMP No. 7981 of 2017

Pleadings in this application are complete. To be heard and decided along-with the main appeal.

RFA No. 427 of 2015

List for hearing along-with RFA No. 421 of 2015.

RFA No. 428 of 2015

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G with Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G and Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for respondents No.3 and 4.

CMP No. 7985 of 2017

Pleadings in this application are complete. To be heard and decided along-with the main appeal.

RFA No. 428 of 2015

List for hearing along-with RFA No. 421 of 2015.

RFA No. 429 of 2015

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 6.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G with Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G and Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for respondents No.7 and 8.

CMP No. 8418 of 2017

Pleadings in this application are complete. To be heard and decided along-with the main appeal.

RFA No. 429 of 2015

List for hearing along-with RFA No. 421 of 2015.

RFA No. 430 of 2015

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G with Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G and Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for respondents No.4 and 5.

CMP No. 8419 of 2017

Pleadings in this application are complete. To be heard and decided along-with the main appeal.

RFA No. 430 of 2015

List for hearing along-with RFA No. 421 of 2015.

RFA No. 431 of 2015

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G with Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G and Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for respondents No.2 and 3.

CMP No. 7984 of 2017

Pleadings in this application are complete. To be heard and decided along-with the main appeal.

RFA No. 431 of 2015

List for hearing along-with RFA No. 421 of 2015.

RFA No. 432 of 2015

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G with Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G and Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for respondents No.4 and 5.

CMP No. 7983 of 2017

Pleadings in this application are complete. To be heard and decided along-with the main appeal.

RFA No. 432 of 2015

List for hearing along-with RFA No. 421 of 2015.

RFA No. 433 of 2015

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G with Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G and Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for respondents No.2 and 3.

CMP No. 8331 of 2017

Pleadings in this application are complete. To be heard and decided along-with the main appeal.

RFA No. 433 of 2015

Power of attorney on behalf of respondent No.1 not filed. Let the needful be done on or before the next date of hearing. List along-with RFA No. 421 of 2015.

RFA No. 434 of 2015

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G with Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G and Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for respondents No.2 and 3.

CMP No. 8683 of 2017

Pleadings in this application are complete. To be heard and decided along-with the main appeal.

RFA No. 434 of 2015

List for hearing along-with RFA No. 421 of 2015.

RFA No. 435 of 2015

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 5.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G with Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G and Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for respondents No.6 and 7.

CMP No. 8329 of 2017

Pleadings in this application are complete. To be heard and decided along-with the main appeal.

CMP(M) No. 552 of 2023

Time sought to file reply. Let the needful be done on or before the next date of hearing. List for hearing along-with RFA No. 421 of 2015.

RFA No. 436 of 2015

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 6.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G with Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G and Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for respondents No.7 and 8.

CMP No. 8689 of 2017

Pleadings in this application are complete. To be heard and decided along-with the main appeal.

RFA No. 436 of 2015

Power of attorney on behalf of respondents No. 3(ii) to 3(iv) and 5 not filed. Let the needful be done on or before the next date of hearing. List along-with RFA No. 421 of 2015.

RFA No. 437 of 2015

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G with Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G and Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for respondents No.2 and 3.

CMP No. 8685 of 2017

Pleadings in this application are complete. To be heard and decided along-with the main appeal.

RFA No. 437 of 2015

List for hearing along-with RFA No. 421 of 2015.

RFA No. 438 of 2015

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G with Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G and Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for respondents No.2 and 3.

CMP No. 8327 of 2017

Pleadings in this application are complete. To be heard and decided along-with the main appeal.

RFA No. 438 of 2015

Power of attorney on behalf of respondent No.1 not filed. Let the needful be done on or before the next date of hearing. List along-with RFA No. 421 of 2015.

RFA No. 439 of 2015

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G with Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G and Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for respondents No.4 and 5.

CMP No. 8328 of 2017

Pleadings in this application are complete. To be heard and decided along-with the main appeal.

RFA No. 439 of 2015

List for hearing along-with RFA No. 421 of 2015.

RFA No. 440 of 2015

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G with Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G and Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for respondents No.2 and 3.

CMP No. 8687 of 2017

Pleadings in this application are complete. To be heard and decided along-with the main appeal.

RFA No. 440 of 2015

List along-with RFA No. 421 of 2015.

RFA No. 131 of 2016

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G with Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G and Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for respondents No.2 and 3.

Service is complete.

List for hearing along-with RFA No. 421 of 2015 on the date fixed.

RFA No. 132 of 2016

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G with Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G and Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for respondents No.2 and 3.

Service is complete.

List for hearing along-with RFA No. 421 of 2015 on the date fixed.

October 16, 2023
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge