

Brij Lal
Vs.
LAC & Ors.
a/w connected matters

**RFA No.421 of 2015
a/w RFA Nos.424 to 440 of 2012, 131
and 132 of 2016**

**RFA Nos.421 of 2015, 131 and 132 of
2016**

19.04.2024

Present: Mr. Kulbushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the
appellant(s).

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Addl. Advocate
General, for respondent-State.

Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Sumit Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.2.

RFA Nos.424 to 440 of 2015

Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Sumit Sharma, Advocate for the appellant(s).

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Addl. Advocate
General, for respondent-State.

Mr. Kulbushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the
private respondent(s).

For hearing, to come up on 31.05.2024.

April 19, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**